Macreddin Members Golf Club
Black & Yellow tees Q3

Printed: 3 July 2023

Competition Result

)

CRE Dy
@E\ 1

GOLF CLuB

Aggregate result of the Competition played on Saturday, July 1, 2023 and Sunday, July 2, 2023 at Macreddin
(Macreddin).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall
Position

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Sam Gilmore
Clandeboye

Anthony O'Rourke
Lismore

Gerard Connolly

Concra Wood Castleblayney

Peter Brennan
Coollattin

Robert Parry
Club Member
Aaron Meade
Ballymoney
Patrick Holohan
Grange Castle
Raymond Stafford
Ballymoney
Nicholas O'Brien
Club Member
James Byrne
Ballymoney

Ryan Bland

New Ross

Colm Stafford
Ballymoney

Scott McVeigh
Spa

Matthew Theron
Club Member
Trevor Davis
Druid's Heath
Wayne O' Reilly
Ballymoney
Michael Stewart
Rockmount

Niall Collins
Clane

Declan Fitzpatrick
Club Member

Alan Donohue
Rathcore

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12

Score (Play H'cap)

37 pts (16)  Overall Winner

37 pts (15) Overall Runner-Up

35 pts (10) Overall 3rd

34 pts (11)

34 pts (10)

34 pts (19)

33 pts (03)

32 pts (19)

32 pts (29)

32 pts (15)

32 pts (17)

31 pts (14)

31 pts (10)

31 pts (25)

31 pts (06)

30 pts (29)

30 pts (08)

30 pts (08)

30 pts (10)

30 pts (11)

Created: Monday, July 3, 2023 9:44:54 AM

Countback

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 1 of 5



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black & Yellow tees Q3 - Saturday, July 1, 2023

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Donald Malcolm
Club Member
Brendan Lennon
Killeen

Darren Browne
St. Helen's Bay
Nathan Murphy
Ballymoney

Leon Fitzpatrick
Carlow

Colm Sinnott
Enniscorthy
Laurence Ronan
Bunclody

Damian Braddish
Rathcore
Christopher Grady
Club Member

John Farrell
Enniscorthy
Richard Clune
Club Member
Eamonn J Long
Carlow

Andrew Gregge
Rockmount

Paul O'Brien

Club Member
Michael Kenny
Bunclody

Matthew Paterson
Bunclody

Andrew Hendry
Club Member
Andrew Joyce
Grange Castle

Brian Maxwell

St. Anne's

Adam O'Neill

St. Helen's Bay

Colin Byrne

Club Member
Stephen Tobin
Bunclody

Jack Cunningham
Hibernian

Aaron Ronan
Bunclody

Declan Hanley
Arklow

PAUL CONNOLLY
Concra Wood Castleblayney
Garry Sheahan
Corrstown

Nigel O'Brien

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12

30 pts (13)

30 pts (22)

30 pts (21)

30 pts (16)

30 pts (04)

29 pts (14)

29 pts (05)

29 pts (12)

28 pts (27)

28 pts (10)

28 pts (12)

28 pts (01)

28 pts (09)

28 pts (20)

28 pts (08)

28 pts (14)

28 pts (29)

27 pts (07)

27 pts (01)

27 pts (19)

27 pts (06)

27 pts (05)

27 pts (09)

27 pts (05)

27 pts (10)

26 pts (07)

26 pts (03)

26 pts (10)

Created: Monday, July 3, 2023 9:44:54 AM

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes - Front 9

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 2 of 5



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black & Yellow tees Q3 - Saturday, July 1, 2023

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Carrick-on-suir
Allen Colegate
Wexford

PJ O'Brien
Palmerstown House Estate
Lil Watts

Killeen

Craig Ennis
Ballymoney

Barry Davis
Ballymoney

Wayne Dyer
Roganstown
Steven Barnes
Ballymoney

Emma Phelan
The Heath

Mark Rossiter
New Ross

Gerald Slattery
Ballymoney
Graham Kennedy
Club Member

Paul Gorby
Ballymoney

Mark Howard
Portsalon

Stephen Meehan
Killeen

DEREK WICKHAM
Rosslare

Conor Cuddihy
Ballymoney

John McGrath
Lismore

Jonathan Wheldon
Wexford

Eoghan Walby
Minto

Ger O'Keeffe
Wexford

Adrian Connolly
Concra Wood Castleblayney
William Doran
Ballymoney

Louise Roe
Bunclody

Martin Newsome
Club Member

Daithi Medcalf
Enniscorthy

Peter Doyle
Carrick-on-suir
Tom Lewis
Clontarf

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12

26 pts (21)

26 pts (07)

26 pts (26)

25 pts (13)

25 pts (11)

25 pts (05)

24 pts (26)

24 pts (32)

24 pts (10)

24 pts (06)

24 pts (14)

24 pts (06)

24 pts (09)

24 pts (05)

24 pts (07)

24 pts (10)

24 pts (15)

24 pts (10)

24 pts (06)

24 pts (03)

24 pts (10)

23 pts (24)

23 pts (21)

23 pts (13)

22 pts (15)

22 pts (23)

22 pts (11)

Created: Monday, July 3, 2023 9:44:54 AM

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Hole

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Six Holes

Page 3 of 5



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black & Yellow tees Q3 - Saturday, July 1, 2023

76 ~ Eamonn Gray 22 pts (14) Last Nine Holes
Laytown & Bettystown

77 Ben Ronan 22 pts (13)
Bunclody

78  Aidan Ryan 21 pts (10) Last Three Holes
Thurles

79 James Cullen 21 pts (12) Last Nine Holes
Club Member

80  Martin Power 21 pts (11)
Lismore

81 Hugh E McCreevy Jnr 20 pts (05) Last Nine Holes
Killeen

82 Darren Howard 20 pts (16) Last Six Holes
Arklow

83  Matthew Spencer 20 pts (13) Last Six Holes
Club Member

84  Tim Sheehan 20 pts (16)
Lismore

85 Mark Hanlon 19 pts (17) Last Three Holes
Druid's Heath

86  Jack Burford 19 pts (13) Last Nine Holes
New Ross

87  Ger Mulcahy 19 pts (17) Last Nine Holes
Lismore

88  Colm Burke 19 pts (08) Last Nine Holes
Lismore

89  Bobby Newsome 19 pts (22) Last Six Holes
Club Member

90  James Coyle 19 pts (31)
Clontarf

91  Donal J. O'Leary 18 pts (18) Last Nine Holes
Lismore

92 Jack Kennerk 18 pts (10)
Rathcore

93 Tommy Byrne 17 pts (34) Last Nine Holes
Killeen

94  Sean Hoare 17 pts (10) Last Nine Holes
Westmanstown

95 Ger Moore 17 pts (08)
Bunclody

96  William P. Curley 16 pts (11)
Lismore

97  Alan Kenny 15 pts (04) Last Six Holes
Ballymoney

98  Gerry Tobin 15 pts (16)
Bunclody

99 Jacob Walshe 14 pts (25)
Druid's Heath

100 Paul Fullam 13 pts (10)
Killeen

101 Tom Joe Daly 12 pts (12)
Lismore

102 Leigh O'Brien 10 pts (23)
Carrick-on-suir

103 Neal Fenton 8 pts (19)

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12 Created: Monday, July 3, 2023 9:44:54 AM Page 4 of 5



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black & Yellow tees Q3 - Saturday, July 1, 2023

Blessington Lakes
Michael O'Regan
Rosslare

Graham Duffy
Coollattin

Aengus Cox
Druid's Heath
Stephen Collins
Clane

Brian O'Shea
Beech Park

Dave Parle(1)
Woodenbridge
John O'Halloran
Club Member
Stephen Morris
Club Member

Number of Cards Processed = 111

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition

Ties:

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Return

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

No Score Recorded

. Playing Handicap: 95% of Course Handicap.

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12

Created: Monday, July 3, 2023 9:44:54 AM

Page 5 of 5



