#### Macreddin Members Golf Club

# Black & Yellow tees Q3

Printed: 3 July 2023



#### **Competition Result**

Aggregate result of the Competition played on Saturday, July 1, 2023 and Sunday, July 2, 2023 at Macreddin (Macreddin).

## **Aggregated Results - Net Scores**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)		Countback
1	Sam Gilmore	37 pts (16)	Overall Winner	Last Three Holes
	Clandeboye			
2	Anthony O'Rourke	37 pts (15)	Overall Runner-Up	
	Lismore			
3	Gerard Connolly	35 pts (10)	Overall 3rd	
	Concra Wood Castleblayney			
4	Peter Brennan	34 pts (11)		Last Nine Holes
	Coollattin			
5	Robert Parry	34 pts (10)		Last Six Holes
	Club Member			
6	Aaron Meade	34 pts (19)		
	Ballymoney			
7	Patrick Holohan	33 pts (03)		
	Grange Castle			
8	Raymond Stafford	32 pts (19)		Last Six Holes
	Ballymoney			
9	Nicholas O'Brien	32 pts (29)		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
10	James Byrne	32 pts (15)		Last Six Holes
	Ballymoney			
11	Ryan Bland	32 pts (17)		
	New Ross			
12	Colm Stafford	31 pts (14)		Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney			
13	Scott McVeigh	31 pts (10)		Last Six Holes
	Spa			
14	Matthew Theron	31 pts (25)		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member			
15	Trevor Davis	31 pts (06)		
	Druid's Heath			
16	Wayne O' Reilly	30 pts (29)		Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney			
17	Michael Stewart	30 pts (08)		Last Nine Holes
	Rockmount			
18	Niall Collins	30 pts (08)		Last Six Holes
	Clane			
19	Declan Fitzpatrick	30 pts (10)		Last Three Holes
	Club Member			
20	Alan Donohue	30 pts (11)		Last Nine Holes
	Rathcore			

21	Donald Malcolm	30 pts (13)	Last Six Holes
22	Club Member Brendan Lennon	30 ntc /22)	Last Nine Holes
22	Killeen	30 pts (22)	East Mile Holes
23	Darren Browne	30 pts (21)	Last Six Holes
	St. Helen's Bay		
24	Nathan Murphy	30 pts (16)	Last Six Holes
	Ballymoney		
25	Leon Fitzpatrick	30 pts (04)	
	Carlow		
26	Colm Sinnott	29 pts (14)	Last Nine Holes
27	Enniscorthy		I (N' II I
27	Laurence Ronan	29 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes
28	Bunclody  Damian Braddish	29 pts (12)	
20	Rathcore	29 μις (12)	
29	Christopher Grady	28 pts (27)	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member	_o p.o ( ,	
30	John Farrell	28 pts (10)	Last Six Holes
	Enniscorthy		
31	Richard Clune	28 pts (12)	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
32	Eamonn J Long	28 pts (01)	Last Nine Holes
2.2	Carlow		Y Y TI I
33	Andrew Gregge	28 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
34	Rockmount Paul O'Brien	28 nts (20)	Last Six Holes - Front 9
34	Club Member	28 pts (20)	East SIX Holes - Hollt )
35	Michael Kenny	28 pts (08)	Last Six Holes
	Bunclody	_0 pto (00)	
36	Matthew Paterson	28 pts (14)	Last Three Holes
	Bunclody		
37	Andrew Hendry	28 pts (29)	
	Club Member		
38	Andrew Joyce	27 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes
39	Grange Castle	27	Last Nine Holes
39	Brian Maxwell St. Anne's	27 pts (01)	Last Mile Holes
40	Adam O'Neill	27 pts (19)	Last Nine Holes
, ,	St. Helen's Bay		
41	Colin Byrne	27 pts (06)	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
42	Stephen Tobin	27 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes
	Bunclody		
43	Jack Cunningham	27 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
	Hibernian		Y W W
44	Aaron Ronan	27 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes
45	Bunclody  Declar Hanley	27 nto (10)	
73	Declan Hanley  Arklow	27 pts (10)	
46	PAUL CONNOLLY	26 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes
	Concra Wood Castleblayney	-   ()	
47	Garry Sheahan	26 pts (03)	Last Nine Holes
	Corrstown		
48	Nigel O'Brien	26 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes

	Carrick-on-suir		
49	Allen Colegate	26 pts (21)	Last Nine Holes
	Wexford		7
50	PJ O'Brien	26 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes
51	Palmerstown House Estate Lil Watts	26 pts (26)	
31	Killeen	20 μιο (20)	
52	Craig Ennis	25 pts (13)	Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney		
53	Barry Davis	25 pts (11)	Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney		
54	Wayne Dyer	25 pts (05)	
55	Roganstown	24 (26)	Last Nine Holes
33	Steven Barnes Ballymoney	24 pts (26)	Last Nille Holes
56	Emma Phelan	24 pts (32)	Last Six Holes
	The Heath	- · F ()	
57	Mark Rossiter	24 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
	New Ross		
58	Gerald Slattery	24 pts (06)	Last Six Holes
50	Ballymoney	04 ::45 (44)	Last Three Holes
59	Graham Kennedy  Club Member	24 pts (14)	Last Three Holes
60	Paul Gorby	24 pts (06)	Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney	= · F ()	
61	Mark Howard	24 pts (09)	Last Six Holes
	Portsalon		
62	Stephen Meehan	24 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes
(2	Killeen	24 4 (27)	
63	DEREK WICKHAM	24 pts (07)	Last Three Holes
64	Rosslare Conor Cuddihy	24 pts (10)	Last Six Holes
	Ballymoney	= · p.c (.c)	
65	John McGrath	24 pts (15)	Last Nine Holes
	Lismore		
66	Jonathan Wheldon	24 pts (10)	Last Hole
67	Wexford	24 mto (06)	Last Three Holes
07	Eoghan Walby  Minto	24 pts (06)	Last Tillee Holes
68	Ger O'Keeffe	24 pts (03)	Last Nine Holes
	Wexford	. , ,	
69	Adrian Connolly	24 pts (10)	
	Concra Wood Castleblayney		
70	William Doran	23 pts (24)	Last Nine Holes
71	Ballymoney	22 (24)	Last Six Holes
/1	Louise Roe Bunclody	23 pts (21)	Last SIX Holes
72	Martin Newsome	23 pts (13)	
	Club Member	[ ()	
73	Daithi Medcalf	22 pts (15)	Last Six Holes
	Enniscorthy		
74	Peter Doyle	22 pts (23)	Last Three Holes
75	Carrick-on-suir	22 (44)	Last Six Holes
75	Tom Lewis  Clontarf	22 pts (11)	Last SIX Holes
	Contarj		

76	Eamonn Gray  Laytown & Bettystown	22 pts (14)	Last Nine Holes
77	Ben Ronan	22 pts (13)	
78	Bunclody Aidan Ryan	21 pts (10)	Last Three Holes
	Thurles		
79	James Cullen Club Member	21 pts (12)	Last Nine Holes
0.0		044 (44)	
80	Martin Power	21 pts (11)	
	Lismore		
81	Hugh E McCreevy Jnr	20 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes
	Killeen		
82	Darren Howard	20 pts (16)	Last Six Holes
	Arklow		
83	Matthew Spencer	20 pts (13)	Last Six Holes
	Club Member	_0 p.c (.e)	
84		20 mts (46)	
04	Tim Sheehan	20 pts (16)	
	Lismore		
85	Mark Hanlon	19 pts (17)	Last Three Holes
	Druid's Heath		
86	Jack Burford	19 pts (13)	Last Nine Holes
	New Ross		
87	Ger Mulcahy	19 pts (17)	Last Nine Holes
0,	<del>-</del>	10 pts (17)	
0.0	Lismore	40 . (4. (00)	Last Nine Hales
88	Colm Burke	19 pts (08)	Last Nine Holes
	Lismore		
89	Bobby Newsome	19 pts (22)	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
90	James Coyle	19 pts (31)	
	Clontarf	,	
91	Donal J. O'Leary	18 pts (18)	Last Nine Holes
7.	-	10 pts (10)	
02	Lismore  Jack Kennerk	40	
92		18 pts (10)	
	Rathcore		
93	Tommy Byrne	17 pts (34)	Last Nine Holes
	Killeen		
94	Sean Hoare	17 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
	Westmanstown		
95	Ger Moore	17 pts (08)	
	Bunclody	p.c (00)	
96	William P. Curley	16 pto (11)	
90	•	16 pts (11)	
	Lismore		
97	Alan Kenny	15 pts (04)	Last Six Holes
	Ballymoney		
98	Gerry Tobin	15 pts (16)	
	Bunclody		
99	Jacob Walshe	14 pts (25)	
	Druid's Heath	p (=0)	
100		13 pto (10)	
100	Paul Fullam	13 pts (10)	
	Killeen		
101	Tom Joe Daly	12 pts (12)	
	Lismore		
102	Leigh O'Brien	10 pts (23)	
	Carrick-on-suir	· · · ·	
103	Neal Fenton	8 pts (19)	
		- p.c ( . c )	

Blessington Lakes

Michael O'Regan No Return No Score Recorded

Rosslare

- Graham Duffy No Return No Score Recorded

Coollattin

- Aengus Cox No Return No Score Recorded

Druid's Heath

- Stephen Collins No Return No Score Recorded

Clane

- Brian O'Shea No Return No Score Recorded

Beech Park

- Dave Parle(1) No Return No Score Recorded

Woodenbridge

- John O'Halloran No Return No Score Recorded

Club Member

Stephen Morris No Return No Score Recorded

Club Member

Number of Cards Processed = 111

## **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: 95% of Course Handicap.

#### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.